Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

11-29-2010

Resolution 2010.0009 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2010.0009 Enacted" (2010). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1002.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1002

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



RESOLUTION

Florida International University - Student Government Council - Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item:

Tobacco and Smoke free campus support act

Authors:

Camilo Hernandez, Lower Division Senator

Sponsors:

Deyan Ivanov, Senator At-large, Sagine Delly, Hospitality

Management & Tourism Management Senator, Jerveris Floyd

Hospitality Management & Tourism Management Senator.

Committee:

N/A

Date:

November 29, 2010

In support of helping students addicted to nicotine by providing them with nicotine gum, and promote a tobacco free campus.

Whereas,

According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as "the governing body responsible for representing the student

interests and addressing student needs,"

Whereas,

Helping students addicted to nicotine quit smoking and/or using any tobacco to help cope with the tobacco and smoke free campus act starting

spring 2011.

Therefore be it

Resolved:

The Student Government Council at the Biscayne Bay Campus is in support of helping students quit smoking, by providing them with **nicotine gum**, and advertising **free on-campus** and online resources for tobacco dependency.

Enact	Senate Bill:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained:
☐ Veto	2010.0009	9	0	0
		Date Signed:		
x (h	usti "Cici" Ba	Lle		
	Christin "Cici" Batt	tle , SGC President		